

AGENDA DEVELOPMENT OFFICE

201 South Rosalind Avenue • Reply To: Post Office Box 1393 • Orlando, Florida 32802-1393 407-836-5426 • Fax: 407-836-2899 • www.orangecountyff.net

May 5, 2017

TO: Mayor Teresa Jacobs

-AND-

Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Cheryl J. Gillespie, Supervisor

Agenda Development Office

SUBJECT: Commissioner Reappointment

CONSENT AGENDA ITEM MAY 23, 2017

The Arts and Cultural Affairs Advisory Council is composed of 13 members appointed by the Board of County Commissioners based on the following nominations:

- Two members shall be nominated by the County Mayor, one of whom shall be a sitting County Commissioner
- One member shall be nominated by each County Commissioner
- One member shall be nominated by the City of Orlando
- One member shall be nominated by United Arts of Central Florida
- One member shall be nominated by the Tourist Development Council
- One member shall be nominated by the University of Central Florida
- One member shall be nominated at large who has an interest or expertise in arts and cultural affairs in the county

Currently, Commissioner Thompson is serving as the County Commissioner representative. Her term of appointment expires June 30, 2017. Mayor Jacobs has requested Board confirmation of her reappointment of Commissioner Thompson to the Arts and Cultural Affairs Advisory Council with a term expiring June 30, 2019.

ACTION REQUESTED: Confirmation of the Mayor's reappointment of

Commissioner Thompson to the Arts and Cultural Affairs Advisory Council with a term

expiring June 30, 2019.